ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
        MINI MOLDED POWER INDUCTOR
   AOTA-B201610S 2.0 x 1.6 x 1.0 mm
 RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
 MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory

Storage Condition: -40˚C ~ +125˚C (on board), -10˚C ~ +40˚C (with packaging) and R.H. 60 max.
Working Voltage: 20V
AOTA-B201610S Series is RoHS Compliant and Pb free.
               AOTA-B201610S
Part Number Inductance Tolerance
Self-
Resonant
Frequency
DC Resistance Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
1MHz/1.0V Min. Typ Max Typ Max Typ Max
Units μH % MHz mΩ A A
Symbol L M SRF DCR Isat Irms
AOTA-B201610SR24M 0.24 M 120 11 15 7.80 7.00 5.60 5.00
AOTA-B201610SR33M 0.33 M 110 18 21 7.60 6.80 5.30 4.80
AOTA-B201610SR47M 0.47 M 72 18 21 6.20 5.60 5.50 4.80
AOTA-B201610SR68M 0.68 M 68 30 35 5.40 4.80 3.90 3.50
AOTA-B201610S1R0M 1.00 M 60 34 37 4.50 4.20 4.50 4.20
AOTA-B201610S1R5M 1.50 M 40 64 74 3.50 3.20 3.20 2.80
AOTA-B201610S2R2M 2.20 M 30 66 74 2.90 2.60 2.30 2.00
AOTA-B201610S4R7M 4.70 M 26 213 235 1.90 1.60 1.50 1.30
Inductance Code
See Electrical Specification table
Tolerance
M = ± 20%